Re
le
as
e
da
te
 2
02

io
n“
Type Code / Model Number Cable Glands
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CG . ** . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
CG . PIDS1 . M20 . PA . C . 10 . K50
Example: Cable gland plastic, blue to indicate intrinsically safe circuits,
double seals, thread size M20, body polyamide, chloroprene seals
for -40 °C … 70 °C, installation thread length 10 mm, fifty pieces
1 Series
CG cable glands
2 Type
PEDS1 plastic glands, double seal, black
PIDS1 plastic glands, double seal, blue to indicate Ex i circuits
3 Thread, type and size
M* metric ISO pitch 1.5; sizes see dimensions data table
4 Material
PA polyamide
5 Material seals / O-Ring
C chloroprene / neoprene
S silicone
6 Thread length for installation in enclosure
** length in mm
7 Packaging unit
units not packaged, for use in Pepperl+Fuchs Solution
Engineering Centers
K** units quantity per package
Type Code / Model Number Stopping Plugs
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SP . ** . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
SP . PE . M20 . PA . C . 15 . K50
Example: Stopping plug, plastic, thread size M20, body polyamide,
chloroprene seal for -40 °C ... 70 °C, installation thread length 15 mm,
fifty pieces
1 Series
SP stopping plugs
2 Type
PE plastic, black
3 Thread, type and size
M* metric ISO pitch 1.5; sizes see dimensions data table
4 Material
PA polyamide
5 Material seals / O-Ring
C chloroprene / neoprene
6 Thread length for installation in enclosure
** length in mm
7 Packaging unit
units not packaged, for use in Pepperl+Fuchs Solution
Engineering Centers
K** units quantity per package
Variant-Specifi c Data Cable Glands
Type
 Thread
size
 Clamping range  [mm]
seal insert combinations Dimensions [mm]
 Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm]
seal insert combinations
 Sealing plugs
 TD  D  S1+S2  S1  H  L  TL  D2  SW1  SW2  DT  SW1 SW2
S1+S2
SW2
S1
CG.P*DS1.M12.*.*.10.* M12 3 ... 6.5 3 ... 4 4 ... 6.5 30.3 40.3 10 17 15 15 12 ... 12.2 1.5 1 2 BP.PDS.M12.PA
CG.P*DS1.M12.*.*.15.* M12 3 ... 6.5 3 ... 4 4 ... 6.5 30.3 45.3 15 17 15 15 12 ... 12.2 1.5 1 2 BP.PDS.M12.PA
CG.P*DS1.M16S.*.*.10.* M16 4 ... 8 4 ... 5 5 ... 8 33.6 43.6 10 21.7 19 19 16 ... 16.2 1.5 3.5 4 BP.PDS.M16S.PA
CG.P*DS1.M16S.*.*.15.* M16 4 ... 8 4 ... 5 5 ... 8 33.6 48.2 15 21.7 19 19 16 ... 16.2 1.5 3.5 4 BP.PDS.M16S.PA
CG.P*DS1.M16.*.*.15.* M16 4 ... 10 4 ... 6 6 ... 10 37.2 47.2 15 25 22 22 16 ... 16.2 1.5 3.5 4 BP.PDS.M16-M20S.PA
CG.P*DS1.M20.*.*.10.* M20 6 ... 12 6 ... 7.5 7.5 ... 12 37.8 47.8 10 27 24 24 20 ... 20.2 2 5 5 BP.PDS.M20.PA
CG.P*DS1.M20.*.*.15.* M20 6 ... 12 6 ... 7.5 7.5 ... 12 37.8 52.4 15 27 24 24 20 ... 20.2 2 5 5 BP.PDS.M20.PA
CG.P*DS1.M20XL.*.*.15.* M20 8 ... 14 8 ... 11 11 ... 14 37 52 15 30.9 27 27 20 ... 20.2 2 5.5 5.5 BP.PDS.M20XL-M25S.PA
CG.P*DS1.M25.*.*.10.* M25 9 ... 17 9 ... 13 13 ... 17 42.2 47.7 10 32.5 29 29 25 ... 25.2 2.5 5 5 BP.PDS.M25.PA
CG.P*DS1.M25.*.*.15.* M25 9 ... 17 9 ... 13 13 ... 17 42.2 47.7 15 32.5 29 29 25 ... 25.2 2.5 5 5 BP.PDS.M25.PA
CG.P*DS1.M25L.*.*.15.* M25 10 ... 18 10 ... 13 13 ... 18 43.6 58.6 15 37.2 33 33 25 ... 25.2 2.5 5.5 8 BP.PDS.M25L-M32S.PA
CG.P*DS1.M32.*.*.10.* M32 12 ... 21 12 ... 16 16 ... 21 47.3 57.3 10 41 36 36 32 ... 32.3 4 4.5 6 BP.PDS.M32.PA
CG.P*DS1.M32.*.*.15.* M32 12 ... 21 12 ... 16 16 ... 21 47.3 62.3 15 41 36 36 32 ... 32.3 4 4.5 6 BP.PDS.M32.PA
CG.P*DS1.M32L.*.*.15.* M32 14 ... 25 14 ... 20 20 ... 25 48.7 63.7 15 47.1 42 42 32 ... 32.3 4 8 9 BP.PDS.M32L.PA
CG.P*DS1.M40.*.*.10.* M40 17 ... 28 17 ... 21 21 ... 28 52.4 62.4 10 52.4 46 46 40 ... 40.3 6 5 5 BP.PDS.M40.PA
CG.P*DS1.M40.*.*.15.* M40 17 ... 28 17 ... 21 21 ... 28 52.4 67.4 15 52.4 46 46 40 ... 40.3 6 5 5 BP.PDS.M40.PA
CG.P*DS1.M50.*.*.18.* M50 22 ... 38 22 ... 31 31 ... 38 60.1 78.1 18 67.8 60 60 50 ... 50.3 8 18 22 BP.PDS.M50.PA
CG.P*DS1.M63.*.*.18.* M63 28 ... 44 28 ... 35 35 ... 44 60.4 78.4 18 72.4 65 65 63 ... 63.3 10 22 24 BP.PDS.M63.PA
Variant-Specifi c Data Stopping Plugs
Type
 Thread
size Dimensions [mm]  Diameter thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques
[Nm]
 TD  L  TL SW1  DT SW1
 SP.PE.M12.*.*.10.*  M12  15  10  15  12 ... 12.2  1.5
 SP.PE.M16.*.*.15.*  M16  19.3  15  19  16 ... 16.2  1.5
 SP.PE.M20.*.*.15.*  M20  21  15  23  20 ... 20.2  2
 SP.PE.M25.*.*.15.*  M25  20.8  15  28  25 ... 25.2  2.5
 SP.PE.M32.*.*.15.*  M32  22.8  15  36  32 ... 32.3  4
 SP.PE.M40.*.*.18.*  M40  26.5  18  46  40 ... 40.3  6
 SP.PE.M50.*.*.18.*  M50  27.5  18  55  50 ... 50.3  8
 SP.PE.M63.*.*.18.*  M63  27.5  18  69  63 ... 63.3  10